
Revvin' in BBQ Heaven  (Sunday)

OVERALL SUMMARY NUMBER of CARS GROUP CLASSES

3 5 5 5 1 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 SMX AGS SP DP EP

7 3 20 17 20 2 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-Spec

45

39 1 2 10 8 11 5 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP

2 1 10 9 12 6+4 FA S2000 CS2 CFI ASR CSR DSR FF CFF

48 3 6 45 39 48 TOTAL

# ENTRANTS

39

9

Race Chair:  Bill Trainer Revvin' in BBQ Heaven  (Sunday)

Registrar:  J & J Sunday   June 29, 2025

Big Wheel Steward:  Patt Martin Blackhawk Farms Raceway

Trick-r-Treat Leaders:  1.950

Chief Steward:  Chris Falconer

Central Control:  Patt Martin, Ronda Reeder Chicagoland Sports Car Club

CSCC

Chief Tech:  Jason Conley Midwestern Council SCC

Chief Grid:  Tom Madsen MCSCC

Chief Starter:  Larry Stanley

Chief F&C:  Tom Madsen 7

Chief Safety:  Joe Koeninger  

Chief Impound:  

Chief T&S:  Bill Martin, John Lewis

# of No-Starts

# of No-Finish

Club ShortName:

Track:

Season Event Number:

Sanctioned by:

Name of Event:

Date:

TOTALFINISHSTARTDNFDNS DSQ

# of Finishers

Presenting Club:

Sanction ShortName:

Track Length:

Enduro Only

Total Cars

Total Cars

# Disqualified

    MC

Other

# of Starters

Printed:  7/3/2025     12:36 AM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Revvin' in BBQ Heaven  (Sunday)

presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE7 June 29, 2025 # of Starters: 5

Group 1 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 SMX AGS SP DP EP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 5

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 5

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 GTSC 76 William Richardson 2 1:20.867 25 33:09.054 1:17.442 DeForest WI 25 MSCC 120107 Full 17 Chevrolet SS white/black

2 1 ST4 34 James Griffith 1 1:19.414 25 34:19.570 1:20.209 St Charles IL 25 NSSCC 140205 Full 87 Porsche 951 white/red

3 1 ST3 35 Alex Lipowich 3 1:24.679 23 33:33.819 1:25.214 Arlington Heights IL 25 NSSCC 230108 Novice 91 BMW M3 E30 white

4 1 ITGT 85 Martin Zimmerman 4 1:25.078 23 33:36.425 1:25.805 Palatine IL 25 NSSCC 110017 Full 85 Chevrolet Corvette black

5 1 EP 26 Jay Hoskins 5 1:26.173 14 * 21:05.866 1:27.164 Garden Prairie IL 25 SCCR 970025 Full 71 Datsun 240Z blue

Provisional:  11:45am    Final:  12:15pm

Printed:  7/3/2025     12:36 AM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Revvin' in BBQ Heaven  (Sunday)

presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's: 3

FINAL RESULTS - RACE7 June 29, 2025 # of Starters: 20

Group 2 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-Spec Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 17

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 20

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ITA 33 Daniel Ibrahim 2 1:25.112 25 35:50.566 1:25.107 Peoria IL 25 CSCC 050302 Full (Inst) 03 Mazda Miata silver/green

2 1 ST1 18 Eric Kwasigroh 4 1:25.841 25 36:16.745 1:25.953 East Peoria IL 25 SCCR 120207 Full 97 BMW Z3 red

3 2 ITA 67 Nicholas Schultz 5 1:26.063 25 36:35.697 1:26.326 Verona WI 20 MSCC 200113 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

4 3 ITA 97 Alex Kouklakis 22 25 36:38.092 1:26.471 Dyer IN SCCA CHI 4004689 Full 93 Mazda Miata red

5 1 ITS 142 Rich Friman 6 1:26.229 25 36:46.317 1:26.793 New Berlin WI 25 GLSCC 160002 Full (Inst) 90 BMW 325i black

6 1 UNR2 43 Josh Helm 8 1:26.581 25 36:47.439 1:26.743 Cedarburg WI 25 GLSCC 200106 Provisional 89 Honda CRX Si black

7 1 ITJ 182 Brett Stabelfeldt 9 1:26.988 25 36:55.973 1:26.742 Summit WI 25 GLSCC 190110 Full 02 Porsche Boxster sliver

8 4 ITA 89 Stephen Hoch 3 1:25.523 25 36:56.698 1:26.210 Whitefish Bay WI SCCA Milw 456927 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

9 5 ITA 29 Zach Dowell 13 1:28.080 25 37:00.599 1:27.100 Dubuque IA 10 CSCC 250112 Novice 94 Mazda Miata black

10 6 ITA 45 Devin Anderson 11 1:27.806 25 37:11.285 1:27.331 DeForest WI 8 MSCC 940017 Full (Inst) 98 Acura Integra silver

11 7 ITA 143 Patrick O'Hara 7 1:26.365 25 37:13.442 1:26.845 Pewauakee WI 7 GLSCC 180104 Full 91 Mazda Miata orange

12 1 ITB 13 Raymond Elliott 10 1:27.724 24 35:57.378 1:28.059 Wheaton IL 25 SCSCC 120201 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

13 2 ITB 52 Gail Woelfle 15 1:28.336 24 36:04.140 1:28.788 Brooklyn WI 20 MSCC 890040 Full 86 Honda Civic Si red

14 3 ITB 7 Greg Donlan 16 1:29.876 24 36:22.441 1:29.249 Elburn IL 16 NSSCC 120100 Full 87 Toyota MR2 red

15 2 ST1 75 Jamie Adams 17 1:30.197 24 36:30.316 1:29.033 Metamora IL 20 SCCR 220201 Novice 96 BMW Z3 white

16 8 ITA 04 Todd Colwell 14 1:28.215 24 36:39.043 1:28.852 Middleton WI 6 MSCC 220105 Full 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

17 2 ITJ 07 Paul Miller 19 2:19.623 19 * 29:20.163 1:26.740 Oconomowoc WI 20 GLSCC 210108 Novice 07 Porsche Cayman S white

DNF ITA 23 Tim Schreyer 1 1:24.708 10 * 14:16.769 1:24.963 Dubuque IA SCCA GRR528866 Full 92 Mazda Miata red

DNF ITB 121 Adam Vocalino-Szymanski18 1:48.793 6 * 10:35.539 1:35.994 Lombard IL 1 CSCC 220119 Full 83 VW Rabbit GTI white

DNF ITB 38 Steve Burns 12 1:27.856 4 * 5:58.438 1:28.151 Ottawa IL 1 NSSCC 900046 Full (Inst) 86 Toyota MR2 red

Provisional:  12:35pm    Final:  1:05pm

Printed:  7/3/2025     12:36 AM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Revvin' in BBQ Heaven  (Sunday)

presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's: 2

FINAL RESULTS - RACE7 June 29, 2025 # of Starters: 10

Group 5 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 8

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 11

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 SM 33 Daniel Ibrahim 3 1:25.166 25 35:46.224 1:25.190 Peoria IL 25 CSCC 050302 Full (Inst) 03 Mazda Miata silver/green

2 1 SM2 124 Peter Leonteos 2 1:25.155 25 35:57.024 1:25.403 Elk Grove Village IL 25 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

3 2 SM 89 Stephen Hoch 1 1:25.065 25 35:57.777 1:25.450 Whitefish Bay WI SCCA Milw 456927 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

4 3 SM 71 Andy Laing 9 1:26.956 25 36:33.583 1:26.369 Fontana WI 16 NSSCC 230107 Novice 99 Mazda Miata silver/green

5 2 SM2 14 Bruce Szczech 6 1:26.577 25 36:36.139 1:26.684 Madison WI 20 MSCC 990034 Full (Inst) 91 Mazda Miata white

6 3 SM2 28 Anthony Russo 10 1:28.138 25 36:45.275 1:26.311 Gilberts IL 16 NSSCC 240204 Novice 96 Mazda Miata black/green

7 1 GT4 99 Shawn Safro 8 1:26.930 24 35:50.464 1:26.771 Hustisford WI 25 GLSCC 210119 Full 85 Toyota Corolla GTS white

8 1 GP 51 Mike Hynes 11 1:33.306 24 36:34.219 1:29.392 Goodfield IL 25 SCCR 170113 Full 76 Fiat X1/9 red

DNF SM2 67 Sam Arndt 4 1:25.903 7 * 10:10.712 1:26.013 Beaver Dam WI 1 MSCC 200101 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

DNF SM 97 Alex Kouklakis 5 1:26.347 7 * 10:10.965 1:25.760 Dyer IN SCCA CHI 400468 Full 93 Mazda Miata red

DNS SM 04 Bennett Colwell 7 1:26.644 * Middleton WI 2 MSCC 240201 Novice 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

Provisional:  2:15pm   Final:2:45pm

Printed:  7/3/2025     12:36 AM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Revvin' in BBQ Heaven  (Sunday)

presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 2

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE7 June 29, 2025 # of Starters: 10

Group 6+4 FA S2000 CS2 CFI ASR CSR DSR FF CFF Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 9

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 12

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 DSR 24 Matthew Cutter 1 1:08.780 25 29:39.045 1:08.567 Sterling IL 25 NSSCC 000076 Full 07 Prince LSR red

2 1 FC 11 Taylor Stein 2 1:10.317 25 29:43.487 1:09.896 Rochester Hills MI SCCA DET 416381 Full 13 Elan DP08 red

3 2 FC 50 Hayden Eade 4 1:11.242 25 30:09.156 1:11.213 Barrington IL SCCA CHI 532162 Full 03 Van Diemen RF03 blue

4 1 S2000 1 Maxwell Whitaker 7 1:14.557 24 30:25.827 1:15.063 Mundelein IL 25 NSSCC 180116 Full 84 Tiga SC84  (S2000) black

5 1 FF 23 Tazio Stefanelli 8 1:15.336 23 29:44.878 1:14.654 Rockford IL 25 GLSCC 160116 Full (Inst) 14 Spectrum FF1600 black

6 1 CFF 51 Lynn Serra 11 1:20.570 23 30:58.703 1:18.997 Harvard IL 25 NSSCC 990027 Full (Inst) 81 PRS RH02 black

7 2 FF 64 Jim Higgins 10 1:20.231 22 29:42.123 1:18.712 Neenah WI 20 NSSCC 250101 Novice 84 Lola T642 red

8 3 FC 45 Trevor Williams 3 1:10.946 18 * 21:36.654 1:10.951 Farmington Hills MI SCCA DET 674740 Full 12 Elan DP08 blue

9 2 S2000 47 Jim Kelley 6 1:13.160 13 * 16:41.469 1:15.407 Elgin IL 20 CSCC 900027 Provisional 90 Lola T-90/90 (S2000) red

DNF S2000 46 Raymond Hoeper 9 1:19.040 9 * 12:03.373 1:18.374 Neenah WI 1 NSSCC 920019 Full 86 Lola T-598 (S2000) black

DNS FC 0 Andrew Gamble 5 1:11.914 * Pittsburgh PA SCCA STC 460460 Full 02 Van Diemen F2000 black

DNS FA 171 Dan Gawlik 12 * Peotone IL 2 NSSCC 120103 Novice 04 Mygale F1000 blue

Provisional:  2:55pm    Final: 3:25pm

Printed:  7/3/2025     12:36 AM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Revvin' in BBQ Heaven  (Sunday)

presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE7 - Sorted by CLASS June 29, 2025 # of Starters: 5

Group 1 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 SMX AGS SP DP EP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 5

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 5

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

5 1 EP 26 Jay Hoskins 5 1:26.173 14 * 21:05.866 1:27.164 Garden Prairie IL 25 SCCR 970025 Full 71 Datsun 240Z blue

1 1 GTSC 76 William Richardson 2 1:20.867 25 33:09.054 1:17.442 DeForest WI 25 MSCC 120107 Full 17 Chevrolet SS white/black

4 1 ITGT 85 Martin Zimmerman 4 1:25.078 23 33:36.425 1:25.805 Palatine IL 25 NSSCC 110017 Full 85 Chevrolet Corvette black

3 1 ST3 35 Alex Lipowich 3 1:24.679 23 33:33.819 1:25.214 Arlington Heights IL 25 NSSCC 230108 Novice 91 BMW M3 E30 white

2 1 ST4 34 James Griffith 1 1:19.414 25 34:19.570 1:20.209 St Charles IL 25 NSSCC 140205 Full 87 Porsche 951 white/red

Provisional:  11:45am    Final:  12:15pm

Printed:  7/3/2025     12:36 AM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Revvin' in BBQ Heaven  (Sunday)

presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's: 3

FINAL RESULTS - RACE7 - Sorted by CLASS June 29, 2025 # of Starters: 20

Group 2 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-Spec Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 17

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 20

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ITA 33 Daniel Ibrahim 2 1:25.112 25 35:50.566 1:25.107 Peoria IL 25 CSCC 050302 Full (Inst) 03 Mazda Miata silver/green

3 2 ITA 67 Nicholas Schultz 5 1:26.063 25 36:35.697 1:26.326 Verona WI 20 MSCC 200113 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

4 3 ITA 97 Alex Kouklakis 22 25 36:38.092 1:26.471 Dyer IN SCCA CHI 4004689 Full 93 Mazda Miata red

8 4 ITA 89 Stephen Hoch 3 1:25.523 25 36:56.698 1:26.210 Whitefish Bay WI SCCA Milw 456927 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

9 5 ITA 29 Zach Dowell 13 1:28.080 25 37:00.599 1:27.100 Dubuque IA 10 CSCC 250112 Novice 94 Mazda Miata black

10 6 ITA 45 Devin Anderson 11 1:27.806 25 37:11.285 1:27.331 DeForest WI 8 MSCC 940017 Full (Inst) 98 Acura Integra silver

11 7 ITA 143 Patrick O'Hara 7 1:26.365 25 37:13.442 1:26.845 Pewauakee WI 7 GLSCC 180104 Full 91 Mazda Miata orange

16 8 ITA 04 Todd Colwell 14 1:28.215 24 36:39.043 1:28.852 Middleton WI 6 MSCC 220105 Full 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

DNF ITA 23 Tim Schreyer 1 1:24.708 10 * 14:16.769 1:24.963 Dubuque IA SCCA GRR528866 Full 92 Mazda Miata red

12 1 ITB 13 Raymond Elliott 10 1:27.724 24 35:57.378 1:28.059 Wheaton IL 25 SCSCC 120201 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

13 2 ITB 52 Gail Woelfle 15 1:28.336 24 36:04.140 1:28.788 Brooklyn WI 20 MSCC 890040 Full 86 Honda Civic Si red

14 3 ITB 7 Greg Donlan 16 1:29.876 24 36:22.441 1:29.249 Elburn IL 16 NSSCC 120100 Full 87 Toyota MR2 red

DNF ITB 121 Adam Vocalino-Szymanski18 1:48.793 6 * 10:35.539 1:35.994 Lombard IL 1 CSCC 220119 Full 83 VW Rabbit GTI white

DNF ITB 38 Steve Burns 12 1:27.856 4 * 5:58.438 1:28.151 Ottawa IL 1 NSSCC 900046 Full (Inst) 86 Toyota MR2 red

7 1 ITJ 182 Brett Stabelfeldt 9 1:26.988 25 36:55.973 1:26.742 Summit WI 25 GLSCC 190110 Full 02 Porsche Boxster sliver

17 2 ITJ 07 Paul Miller 19 2:19.623 19 * 29:20.163 1:26.740 Oconomowoc WI 20 GLSCC 210108 Novice 07 Porsche Cayman S white

5 1 ITS 142 Rich Friman 6 1:26.229 25 36:46.317 1:26.793 New Berlin WI 25 GLSCC 160002 Full (Inst) 90 BMW 325i black

2 1 ST1 18 Eric Kwasigroh 4 1:25.841 25 36:16.745 1:25.953 East Peoria IL 25 SCCR 120207 Full 97 BMW Z3 red

15 2 ST1 75 Jamie Adams 17 1:30.197 24 36:30.316 1:29.033 Metamora IL 20 SCCR 220201 Novice 96 BMW Z3 white

6 1 UNR2 43 Josh Helm 8 1:26.581 25 36:47.439 1:26.743 Cedarburg WI 25 GLSCC 200106 Provisional 89 Honda CRX Si black

Provisional:  12:35pm    Final:  1:05pm

Printed:  7/3/2025     12:36 AM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Revvin' in BBQ Heaven  (Sunday)

presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's: 2

FINAL RESULTS - RACE7 - Sorted by CLASS June 29, 2025 # of Starters: 10

Group 5 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 8

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 11

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

8 1 GP 51 Mike Hynes 11 1:33.306 24 36:34.219 1:29.392 Goodfield IL 25 SCCR 170113 Full 76 Fiat X1/9 red

7 1 GT4 99 Shawn Safro 8 1:26.930 24 35:50.464 1:26.771 Hustisford WI 25 GLSCC 210119 Full 85 Toyota Corolla GTS white

1 1 SM 33 Daniel Ibrahim 3 1:25.166 25 35:46.224 1:25.190 Peoria IL 25 CSCC 050302 Full (Inst) 03 Mazda Miata silver/green

3 2 SM 89 Stephen Hoch 1 1:25.065 25 35:57.777 1:25.450 Whitefish Bay WI SCCA Milw 456927 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

4 3 SM 71 Andy Laing 9 1:26.956 25 36:33.583 1:26.369 Fontana WI 16 NSSCC 230107 Novice 99 Mazda Miata silver/green

DNF SM 97 Alex Kouklakis 5 1:26.347 7 * 10:10.965 1:25.760 Dyer IN SCCA CHI 400468 Full 93 Mazda Miata red

DNS SM 04 Bennett Colwell 7 1:26.644 * Middleton WI 2 MSCC 240201 Novice 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

2 1 SM2 124 Peter Leonteos 2 1:25.155 25 35:57.024 1:25.403 Elk Grove Village IL 25 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

5 2 SM2 14 Bruce Szczech 6 1:26.577 25 36:36.139 1:26.684 Madison WI 20 MSCC 990034 Full (Inst) 91 Mazda Miata white

6 3 SM2 28 Anthony Russo 10 1:28.138 25 36:45.275 1:26.311 Gilberts IL 16 NSSCC 240204 Novice 96 Mazda Miata black/green

DNF SM2 67 Sam Arndt 4 1:25.903 7 * 10:10.712 1:26.013 Beaver Dam WI 1 MSCC 200101 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

Provisional:  2:15pm   Final:2:45pm

Printed:  7/3/2025     12:36 AM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Revvin' in BBQ Heaven  (Sunday)

presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 2

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE7 - Sorted by CLASS June 29, 2025 # of Starters: 10

Group 6+4 FA S2000 CS2 CFI ASR CSR DSR FF CFF Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 9

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 12

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

6 1 CFF 51 Lynn Serra 11 1:20.570 23 30:58.703 1:18.997 Harvard IL 25 NSSCC 990027 Full (Inst) 81 PRS RH02 black

1 1 DSR 24 Matthew Cutter 1 1:08.780 25 29:39.045 1:08.567 Sterling IL 25 NSSCC 000076 Full 07 Prince LSR red

DNS FA 171 Dan Gawlik 12 * Peotone IL 2 NSSCC 120103 Novice 04 Mygale F1000 blue

2 1 FC 11 Taylor Stein 2 1:10.317 25 29:43.487 1:09.896 Rochester Hills MI SCCA DET 416381 Full 13 Elan DP08 red

3 2 FC 50 Hayden Eade 4 1:11.242 25 30:09.156 1:11.213 Barrington IL SCCA CHI 532162 Full 03 Van Diemen RF03 blue

8 3 FC 45 Trevor Williams 3 1:10.946 18 * 21:36.654 1:10.951 Farmington Hills MI SCCA DET 674740 Full 12 Elan DP08 blue

DNS FC 0 Andrew Gamble 5 1:11.914 * Pittsburgh PA SCCA STC 460460 Full 02 Van Diemen F2000 black

5 1 FF 23 Tazio Stefanelli 8 1:15.336 23 29:44.878 1:14.654 Rockford IL 25 GLSCC 160116 Full (Inst) 14 Spectrum FF1600 black

7 2 FF 64 Jim Higgins 10 1:20.231 22 29:42.123 1:18.712 Neenah WI 20 NSSCC 250101 Novice 84 Lola T642 red

4 1 S2000 1 Maxwell Whitaker 7 1:14.557 24 30:25.827 1:15.063 Mundelein IL 25 NSSCC 180116 Full 84 Tiga SC84  (S2000) black

9 2 S2000 47 Jim Kelley 6 1:13.160 13 * 16:41.469 1:15.407 Elgin IL 20 CSCC 900027 Provisional 90 Lola T-90/90 (S2000) red

DNF S2000 46 Raymond Hoeper 9 1:19.040 9 * 12:03.373 1:18.374 Neenah WI 1 NSSCC 920019 Full 86 Lola T-598 (S2000) black

Provisional:  2:55pm    Final: 3:25pm

Printed:  7/3/2025     12:36 AM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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